DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: PW — Sanpitation From: Tracy A. Hutchinson

RFP No.: 16-500401 Title: Environmental Monitoring and GCCS, and
Operations and Maintenance Services

Effective : January 1, 2017 Expiration Date: December 31, 2018

Contract APPROVED Amount: $2,416,059.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 1

Amount Released: $2,255,150.00

| Contractor(s) [ Contract No. | Agrees to Extend |
Oasis Construction Services, Inc. 1040979
User Department Recommendation: Renew X Bid O

Funding for Renewal Term: $1.227.575.00
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General "] Enterprise [] 3 Digit Fund Code
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): __ 542
Award Amount(s):
Vendor |: Oasis Construction Servi Inc./$1,.227.575.00 Vendor 2:
Name/Amount Name/Amount
Vendor 3: Vendor 4:
Name/Amount Name/Amount
Justification:

PW — Sanitation would like to renew this contract for one additional term unti! December 3}, 2019, This contract
includes:

» Providing environmental monitoring services, GCCS, operations and maintenance = $1,027.575.00
Flare maintenance services related to municipal solid waste at the Seminole Landfill = $200,000.00

q@%%@%mwn 514K

" Departmdft Dircctor Signature Date
For Use byPurchasing and Contracting: Approve EV Deny O

Additional Comments;

4 5| )

Purchas:h'g amft‘ontrad{l):g Signature " Date

Rev. 10/4/17




