
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Network Professional Services & Monitoring 

(Annual with 4 Options to Renew) 

RFP No.: 20-500562 

Procurement Agent Jovan Hooper 
Date Solicitation prices expires. (Indicate if 
vendor has agreed to extend proposal 
dates/prices.  Include new date.) 

May 12, 2021 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expired contract (If no previous 
contract, please indicate N/A) 

Professional and Managed Support and Maintenance of 
Voice and Data Network Services 

RFP No.: 15-902994 
CPA No.: 967790 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

$ 8,306,145.61 – Total 

Previous Amount Spent on Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 

$4,871,209.00 – Total 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing business 
with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years in 
business) 

Layer 3 Communications (Prime) 
Rodney Turner, President & CEO 
Years in business:  22 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  11 

LSBE Participation:  0% 
GFE Approved by CPO 

Attachments 
Recommendation 
Cumulative Score Sheet 
Market Survey 


